Fage i Recl Dragon~Harai Michele Sayctta

Fattcrn Name: Red Dragomﬁarai

Dcsignccl By: Michele Sagetta

ComPangz [Heaven and Ear‘ch Designs Jnc.
Copgright: 2014 Kagomi Harai ®

Fabric: | inen 25, White
450w X 636h Stitches
Size: 25 Count, 18w X 25-3/8hin

F|oss (/lsccl for I:u” 5titchcs:
Symbol Strands Tgpc Numbcr Color

X 2 DMC 150 Dusty Rose-(LL VY DK
DMC 151 Dusty Rose-VY LT
DMC 152 Shell Fink-MD LT
DMC 223 Shell Pink-| T
DMC 224 Shell Pink-VY LT
DMC 304 C}‘nristmas Rcd~MD
DMC »i0 Black
DMC 315 Antique Mauve-\VY DK
DMC 321 (Christmas Red
DMC 350 Cora-MD
DMC 351 Coral
DMC 400 Malﬁogan3~DK
DMC 407 Deser’cSancLDK
DMC 434 Brown-[ T
DMC 435 Brown-VY LT
DMC 43¢ Tan
DMC 445 Lemon- T
DMC 498 C}‘nristmas Rcd~DK
DMC 543 Beige Brown-UL VY LT
DMC 606 BrightOrang&Red
DMC 640 Beige Grag-V'Y DK
DMC ¢7¢ Old Gold-L_ T
DMC 720 Orange Spice-DK
DMC 721 Orange Spice-MD
DMC 722 Orange Spice-| T
DMC 725 Topaz
DMC 72¢ Topaz-l T
DMC 728 Topaz
DMC 738 Tan-VY LT
DMC 740 T angerine
DMC 741 Tangcrinc~MD
DMC 742 Tangerine~l_T

VK ¥ © 3 9 &

R/
° )

BENN EEEEENENENE-N pEN B pEN BEEGN B BN BEE N B N N BEN EUEEE
NN NN N NN N NN NN NN DN N NN DN DN NN DNNN NN NN

I <@ 3 E PP E AN D@D X DO XD B €8 N



Fage 2 Recl Dragon~Harai

Symbol Strancls THPC
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DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

744
746
760
814
815
817
819
8%8
840
841
842
894
900
902
918
920
921
945
946
947
961
970
971
976
977
3064
%078
%%28
%%40
%50
3371
5705
5713
3722
3740
3771
5775
5776
5778
%801
3802
%822

Yellow-Fale

Off White

Salmon

Gamet—DK
Gamct~MD

Coral Red-VY DK
Babg Pink-l T

Beige Brown-VY DK,
Bcigc Brown-MD
Beige Brown-| T
Beige Brown-VY LT
Carnation-VY LT
Bumt Orangc~DK
Garnet-VY DK

Red Copper-DK.
COPPcr—MD

Coppcr

Tawny

Burnt Orange~MD
Bumt Orange

Dust9 Rosc~DK
Fumpkin~LT

Fumpkin

Golden Brown-MD
Golden Brown-l T
Deser’c Sanc]

Golden Yellow-VY LT
Salmon-DK_
APricot~MD

Dusty Rose-(IL DK.
Black Brown
Melon-DK
Salmon-VY LT
Shell Fink-MD
Anticiue Violet-DK_
Terra Cotta-ULL VY LT
Dcscrt 5an&~MD
Mahogany-L T

Terra Cotta~LT
Christmas Red-]_ T
Antique Mauwve-VY DK
Straw-1 T

Michele Sagctta
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Symbol Strancls THPC

Numbcr COIOI’

EEENEERCOENEENOEDOO

X

O » & > & e 0 VvV & 0O

®© v 4 )

2

NN NN NN NN NN NN

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

3823
3824
3826
5827
%8%0
38% |
%8%2
5855
3854
3856
3857
%858
3859
3860
%862

Yellow-(J[_ Fale
APricot~LT
Golden Brown
(Golden Brown-Fale
Tcrra Cotta~MD
Raspberry-DK.
Rasp]:)crr3~MD
Autumn Golcl-DK
Autumn Gold-MD
Mahogany-LIL VY LT
Rosewood-DK_
Rosewood-MD
Rosewood-| T
Cocoa

Mocha Beige~DK

Michele Sagctta



Fage 4 Recl Dragon~Harai Michele Sagctta

USagc 5ummarg
Strands Per Skein: 6
Skcin Lcngth: 313%.0in

Tgpc Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Back(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Bead Skcin [ st

BDMC 150 1819 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 151 o4+ O 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 152 804 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
BEDMC 223 882 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
ODMC 224 567 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 304 451 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC »i0 2341 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
BDMC 315 812 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 321 742 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 350 2494 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
EDMC 251 1914 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 400 174 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 407 1316 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 434 565 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC 435 2148 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 436 5059 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 2.000
ODMC 445 3552 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 498 2067 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
CODMC 543 802 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 606 697 o© o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 640 482 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 676 319% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 720 462 0 o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 721 2459 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 722 73%2 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 3,000
ODMC 725 2% O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
ODMC 726 i%0 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 728 362 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
ODMC 738 6201 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
EDMC 740 417 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 741 901 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 742 58 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 744 7474 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 3,000
COODMC 746 17609 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 5.000
ODMC 760 1342 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC si4 4542 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 2.000



Fage 5 Recl Dragon~Harai Michele Sagctta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

B DMC si5 39%8 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
BDMC 817 679 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
ODMC si9 159 0 o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3838 551 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o) 1.000
B DMC s40 1180 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 841 838 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 842 290 © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 894 8% 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 900 20%2 0O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
BDMC 902 4542 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 2.000
BDMC 918 2387 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 920 2548 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 921 1785 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CIDMC 945 2274% 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 7.000
B DMC 946 676 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o i.000
B DMC 947 1825 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 941 328 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o .000
BEDMC 970 27%7 0O 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BEDMC 971 209  © o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 976 902 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
ODMC 977 4026 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
EDMC 3064 1958 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3078 24190 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 7.000
EDMC 3328 1628 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3340 3542 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3350 297 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
B DMC 3371 3476 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 ) o 1.000
EDMC 3705 712 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
CODMC 3713 642 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3722 2412 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
B DMC 3740 354 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CODMC 3771 8444 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 3.000
ODMC 3773 5380 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 2.000
BEDMC 3776 375% O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
O DMC 3778 3118 O o) o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3801 745 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3802 2124 0 o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
CIDMC 3822 3406 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
CODMC 3823 13600 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 4.000
CODMC 3824 1228 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3826 771 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
ODMC 3827 13527 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 4.000



Fage 6 Recl Dragon~Harai Michele Sayctta

THPC Number Full  Half Quartcr Petite Pack(in) Str(in) Spcc(in) French Pead Skein [ st.

B DMC 3820 4485 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
B DMC 3831 2268 O o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 1.000
BDMC 3832 210 © o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
EDMC 3853 1847 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
ODMC 3854 4198 O o o 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 2.000
ODMC 3856 31597 O o o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 9.000
B DMC 3857 IR Be) o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000
B DMC 3858 3157 O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) 0 1.000
EDMC 3859 2721 0 o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o 1.000
B DMC 3860 604 0O o) o) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o) o) 1.000
B DMC 3862 640 O ) ) 0.0 0.0 0.0 o o 1.000



